|
o R T




—— L -

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N, *°°

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florid

present to the City Couneil plans, profiles, details that the (éy Engineer prepare and

'1r:‘]~IIIH 5 and dpeciNeations for the

i gonatructing and installi e S mel L o F ¥
WG - g on One Hundredth Street beginning at Wadbll

gtreed and extending scuthwardly

" - " r 1w . - " fl__ - & w "
peint about 3C0 feet south of Rickmers

Ta AR 8ight inch vitrified pive sewar L . .

Street, E f1 Ape sewer, arproximate dietance 705 feet; then
= o} e - W i r & ol : " . .

paginning a% Say Bireet and extending southwardly to Dann Streset an eight inch

vitzified pipe sewer approximate distance 335 feet.

-

[ f 7o
Passed and adopted this . lay of 'I: -0 ""f T4 \f /
’

Alttest

L2

MB ?]‘iﬂ el \ J E‘r-f-::h-' r-'ﬁ':’*l_':::;il.

Uity Clerk




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 4 417-4

[ -'.:.:-_ AW

BE IT RESOLYED by Lhe i y Louncil of the City of Miami, Florida, that the plans, profiles, ds
inggs and specifications as prepared by the e Engineer and presented to this meeting for the

laying, oonstructing and instaliing on Ome Hundred and Ninth Strectd
hl[lllilg et Third Street and extending northwardly approximataly 300 iee%,

an odght inch vitrified pipe sewer

hereliy Rpproved and & | lllll'lj

in the City of Miami be, and the san I
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby, directed to identify such plans, profiles,
drawings and specifications a- } e been approved and adopied by this resolution, and place the
as identified in the files in the Uity of M . Florids
1 T
Passed and adopted th . day of . . 18
President City Counci

Attest:

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.

7Y

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construct,
lay and install

- ERA———
1-'“!?1-! $ '\::'"1.-. JI.-. - Vi 3 1 b 1 ’ E'. 1 I & . wiye 4 Wik |
d :1 __IL- Nl 5 i il - _ Ly I ) JI.. E .-.-._"'- 00 j.__-tl
ATl -\.-.-I.. Ly 4 ' Y 1Ll 1l ] i y -

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in accordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings and specifica-
tions of the Eity Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held .:.Mﬁkwm r#rv | by

: “1-(a .
Resolution Ni}.ﬂ I’f W , the same being hereby, by referonce to said resolution, incorporated herein and
made a part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered.

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement is to be paid by
special assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining one-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of

; oy - el
Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on {f*’{-'{---Z?; (R R A "-f,_.r'l '{:fi" . 191 , until five-o'clock
P. M. Soch advertisement shall state that the City reserves the right to reject any and all bids; thai-theconirast-for
he-imprevamont shallprrnvime{far e ek i et per et -frevenrroi-the-propercomphetior ot e enerretTm
that payment of the cost will be made from time to time to the amount of eighty per centum of estimates of the Gily—
Enmum nl!' t.ha amount 1:rf m:nrl-. done, in cash MMMMLM—MM—M

MWJW MWWWM
authorised-by-Seetion-d2-0l-the Cily Charler-sonslituting-alien-tponrthe-property - abotting =aidimprovememts:  Such
advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bid,
made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within fem .. ..
daye after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same,

All certified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of eontract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contract is awarded, shall be returned.

P = T T T i'.'L‘iL-""' A _'r._' ":':'--"F-

The bond required shall be in Wmﬂ—ﬂﬂ#hmhﬁ‘“ﬂ*ﬁﬂm of the amount
bid, and shall be made by some surety company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida.

In defanlt of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default.

No bid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any reason whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.

A TR i
PASSED AND ADOPTED lh:i:-:.jz" day of<C (ol . 1915

L

President City Council.

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 4417 7

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of the City of tz mi, Florida:
- . Tor the

That the bid of jj W (

Lﬁziﬁ, '-f'i"':*'l' ";I“i One Mu I Adnth O%re tr'
, W% 42 oot FOILAN i L5 iy X L ;
an GAghS 400 YAtrifisd pipe sewes G NoFthwarasy aprroximiedy 300 feeh,

in the City of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications of the City Engineer and

-

approved and adopted by the City Council, for the Ssmr—ei—f [ el s " ¢ tering

the lowest and best bid lhrﬂ'l'nr_."'-- and the same I8 hereby aec epted, and the contract for safd improvement is hereby
2, &

awarded to J f v LA o sald

mm acut !IHI:I: L i ipproved by the I'”_}- AL rney for the ;-hhp-l‘r |,|--rfnr|r|.ul:|:1' .'1' 1|.“. coniract as pro

"Iﬂ fﬂl‘ il'l utlon ordering samd ir provements, and the advertisement for hids thereynder

Pllﬂd and I-l.i'l."'lill.t'lj this L-}/FZ lay ol ﬁg ,r""{;‘-.- f_r:‘l_nf-ql__ .19 "'f";[

Attest : P
; %Lf:j}r“f‘{:ﬁn()‘, ~*’+5 ¢TL4/,..J

Lity Clerk. President City Council

i o it




Rﬂpurt of Gty Eng{neer and Committeeman on Streets

70 THE CITY COUNCIL, MIAMI, FLORIDA :

The undersigned beg leave to report that they have personally examined and inspected the improvements
consisting of the

dAYing, construotin

. i - ’ = 4 F i + - *

] ing and inatalling on 1l08th . beginni t 31 E &

gEtencing ROrthwarcly approximately 300 ft. an eight inch witrified pipe sewer
under contract with y . = » And
find and e that the work has been pr iperly and comp letely done, and is in comformity to the plans, profiles, de-
tails, dra and speciBcations of the ey Engineer, as adopled by ihe City Council, and recommend that said
work be accepted.

Dated at Miami, Florida, this

day of IU..'L 1] iT]ﬁ )

ey

il P i nieT,

Cormoml t e N Sl




Motion to Receive and File Report of City Engineer and
Committeeman on Streets

(Om Motion of

satonded by — v A

i e "

the report of the City Engineer and Committeeman on Streets that the work of

TE L.t
s Wa C T i

— - for the improvements consisting of the

laying, censtruating And dnstadddnr on 10Wth Bt, seginning &% 3rd 5% and
sxtenlling northrardly ap; toximately 300 1%, n elohs inoch vitrifled pipe sewer

- .
. « Tuinn we

has besn properly dome and completed by the contractor be received and ordered placed on file,

Attost: 1] 72 D,
. /J ¥ lgvm

City Clerk.




TO THE CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF MIAMI. FLORIDA -
¥ [lyce  HEXEOPWERIELENY Fngineer,

A total cost of the work of improvement of

do I”"r'-‘h."" ‘-"']'“r'_'l' that the rlFIIIIHHIH a4 & true and correct statement of the

LE=

’ it ruct] . inatal on 10@th

+
1
¥

and of the total ltmnl;q_m_- of the lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount of lien per foot fromnt
claimed by the city, and the name of the owner or owners or other persons interested in each lot or parcel of land,
&0 farl.l- tht ERIME I8 known O e, or l.'ll.i!.l b ..I'\-l.'t'l"tll'.lll‘ll ||]|' mie aflter "“llﬂl"l'lt. iIIdJUIT}'.

Name of Owner Hioek Faol Frontags A spesmment

_Rep.No,447=B _‘;_I 19 th ;Lt‘ﬂﬂt_:'__

1 saertalin,find and report that the cost of laying and installing

an sight inech sewer for thie improvement is 68,48 cente per lineal foot.

¥iln of Owner. Descoription of ”rntz:ti; Foot Frontage. Assssament.
sH:autier Tel. ot 1 Yhite® s RepuF.Dlk,.: e 27 .20
L L - L]

" = L] '14' L] W o EFI ,:.:..,.._
BEnknown | d . 4 - g5 70
Mary A.Houston v 828, ’ . : v 26 7+ £0
Lulu Greenwood - 27, ) ” ” 25 720
- - L] oy ] L2 ] L. oI T e
0, 28 ol
Narmie B.Cooley . 8B, - ” r . 28 7. 20
L - - - " g L ] W ™ i 25 ".‘:. )
Washington Yeung " 48, 2 " " g 28 720
o L - L 411* L] L4 L} ] e ._,.E..:
Price Plereon * 10, " 4 o . pol 720
Thos.0.0are " 1B, - g = o 25 T E0
L] L] - L L] L] " L = e "_r_!‘ -
.. » " gm' W " " ® o 7 .20
" mm 0w " .,J' " " " " nE ” .80
- .-'J i A [ =
Clara A.OReilly " =, . ' 5 z
R.Ashby . 34, . " . gt 7.20
L] L ] - ” - - - - :'.J. ‘!*:"".
. ¥
Susie G.White v 48, " c8 ” 20
L] L] - " 4.,' L] i E-"- .-:.“.l
retal  BOO 144,00
- 4 ﬂ'nl_t of Impri verent ':_“_._:..ril '.m'r_n'_:__
ohn J. Quinn Com ¥ ; BH0 7L
Florida ¥achine Works, - ],
B.H.Klyce, Plans 4,88
" N { : ...' .r-..'|'|:|'! :'r :iiil'!,_'.
1 T, 1XEWF _"__' a L)
Adminjstration, o

Total Aspsaamant « « s « &« = = & . w .‘]-1-*_1."‘"

Uity Part . . « - s 8 8 4 o8 s s s s 3 195,01
Potal Coet f Improvemant « = = = ganr .8l

J‘i r’ll"f f[.?q{jaﬂ P

Engineer. i}




£
447= A/

RESOLUTION ~

“ERE&S: the €FFy E“EF].“"-""-'T has prepared a certified statement or primary assessment roll and presented
it to this body on this day, showing the cost of improvement for the

L ]
A = bt i1 [ Netallinge an 1094+) T Te LRl a 1 &4 -
laying, genatructing and inetzlling on 106t t secinnd hy
] 5 5 N o AR _ gl Ul" - |_ [="0 "] i L. . [ e
gxtending northwardly epproximately 3CC ft, an eipght inch vitrified pipe sewer

which certified statement or primary assessment roll contains and shows a statement of the total cost of the work of
anid improvement and of the total frontage of the lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount of
liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, and the amount of the entire cost of the said improvement to be
paid by the City of Miami at the intersection of streets and alleys, the amount assessed against each of the lots or

parecels of land liable to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, being
shown and described in said certified statement or prima facie assessment roll,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of Miami, Florida, that the zaid certified statement or
prima facie assessment roll aforesaid be and is hereby received and that the same be filed with the City Clerk for
identification. And it is s0 ordered.

Passed and adopted this L day of_____Jl/Fr2 L 1 1?1‘;'&-

. ! r i -
B 2 ¥ [ - v o .._.-' -
Attest: L M ol S I ibadall i

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No..
447-

WHEREAS, the improvement ordered at a meeting of this body, held on gt §,1l5.1l4 , 191

by Resolution No. 447 - for the

laying, nmtfu‘:ti.l‘l._; and inetolling on 109th 5% beginning at 3xd 5% and
sxbencdling noxbiior.ld; xdactoly 300 4%, an eipht inch witrified pipe sewer

'“h‘tm M 5 . ok "

a T
for IEE —- . and said improvement has been completed and the &y Engineer and Committeeman on
Streets have approved said work and recommended that it be accepted by the City Council,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that
July 1, 1915

1M , Bt the City Hall, at Miami, Florida, ia hereby named as the time, the place and the hour for hearing all com-
plaints which the owner or owners or other persons interested in such improvements may desire to make agninst the
cost of such improvements, and the City Clerk is ordered to post in three conspicuous places in the Lily of Miami,
one of which will be at the City Hall, a notice of the completion of said work, which notice shall contain a statement
of the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land Hable to liens therefor, and the amount
of liens per fromt foot claimed by the city, but in such notice the name of the owner or owners or ol her persons
intereated in said lot or parcel of land need not appear, but only a sufficient description of the lands to make it capable
of identification shall be necessary.

-

Passed and adopted this day of o , 18

President City Council.
Attest: .

City Clerk.




OFFICE OF CITY CLERK
Miami, Florida

A
Notice to Property Owners

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF

e I i a0 gt LR 1 _L],'l ISl lin Qo "':l" L) ': = n t
3xrd 3% and erxt 1 I ; o imetely o'+ 1, J1, _ ’ ‘.J'.'Li,l,.ll. i
pipe sswear, : : 3 ¥ : :
TIME FOR HEARING COMPLAINTS OF PROPERTY OWNERS
To the Owners and all Other Persons interested in the property on Q9th 3% -Lr r
4 o - fa 4 &l S N L i - .
porth-alddly 30 0
. street hereinafter deseribed :
You are h?mh} notied that the contract for the 4 o i
. i . a . Lina :"} ™ 11-- &1k
A% 3 8% and extel b [ ¥y N Lt ) y = 8 | rl L lad
plpe asewor :
which was let by the City Couneil of Miami Florida, on Jetober Rind y 104
) has been completed according to the terms of the contract, as reported to the Council by the City | ngineer and the
'_1m'““.“.tmﬂ (4] :'ll'th‘t"i'i. and you and ach of you are hereby notifled that -.. ™ T AR o 1LL l..
- . ; Bt
Miami, is the time, hour and place hereby set for the hearing of all complainis

mh P. M., at the City Hall, at M
& OWHEr or owners or ofbher [

of such improvements.
You are further notified that
to liens therefor and the amount of

ons interested in

per front foot claimed hy

2. N. Geutler, met 13 "hit
; X 1 Re=a M- 19
A ’ 14 *8 Ro-sud .?ﬂ ifrt ;_gﬂ
Mary A, Nouston Eg : : . T-ﬁ
Lale ilnn-m.' 37 . : " ;;E
iy " Ll
Bannie 5, Colley, 38 ' : . e
L ' "
lu.l:n- Young, 43 : . . g -
‘ﬂ_ | " i ?1ﬂ
Price Plersca, A0 1 : . -
"" h"l 45, . ” " ;‘n
E 1_5- [ ] [ ] e ?.g
: -G : | 4
Clars O'Reqlly, 3 " " : :'E
% .unwr o4 . . . 7.30
h JH £l B = T-I'm
is B, White, 4a " " ’ T‘ﬁ
L &7 kzay 20

3

3

‘5 J. Ce, j288, 70
" . 8,38

8. .‘ K. Pluns, 4.08
14,08

Mapervision 3
Adndnietration 3 Ré.0

whlhr-n
Totey m; J.?‘!E 8l

kil D)

B.. H- Ilrﬂll
racineer

“7-B (109t1)

JUN 1 § 1915

the total coat of the work and af tha total l'rulﬂ.nm' of lots or parcels
the city are as shown on the statement f: lowing

improvements may desire to make against the eost

of land liahl

:
|

City Clerk,




E‘HEREJHE. the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, met on the ~X¥%__ day of _JUlY '
19..

, pursuant to due notice of said meeting, under Sections 28 and 32 of the City Charter, to hear all complaints
which the owner or owners or other persons interested in the improvement of the

i:{iﬂﬁt oenetructing and installing on 109th 3t beginaing at 3rd 8t and

snding northwardly approximetely 300 £%. an eight inoh vitrified pipe
s@wer ;

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. **' é

might desire to make against the cost of such improvement, as authorized by Improvement Resolution No. 447=-B

adopted by the City Council on the . E4h day of Oot,. 1914 . s kAt |- | : and

WHEREAS, said City Council, having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appear-
ed, and having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from owners of property or other persons
interested therein against the cost of such improvement and the amounts assessed against the respective properties
as set forth in the certificate or primary or prima facie assessment roll of the City Engineer, certified by the City
Council; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that said certificate, primary or prima facie assessment roll as prepared and certified by

the City Engineer on the 1T day of June, 1915 , 18 , and filed with the Clerk of said
City for identification on L]14L::|"H:‘}:l day of June, 1915 , 19 , be, and is hereby confirmed in all
things, as heretofore approved (or for modification) as follows:

The assessment against lot . block , is hereby reduced to $

The assessment against lot , hlock , i hereby reduced to &

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sum and amounts against each of the lots, tracts of land or parcels
of ground deseribed in said assessment roll (as herein modified) is less than the amount that each of said lots, tracts
of land or parcels of ground is benefited by =zaid improvement; and that the proportion of said cost to be paid by
said City of Miami on account of street and alley intersections is the sum set opposite to the same therein,

The actual cost for the construction of said improvement in the sum of $ 337 @81
L

18 hereby approved and confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said final assessment roll, as certified by this Council, be retained by the
City Clerk, who is hereby ordered to make collections of the assessments thereon as required by law.

- —

FEN

Passed and adopted this * day of : . 1 ,19. 79
Attest: fa"al'r 7] v, l./ 7 e

LI -EEIU""_‘*- ;
o resident City Council.
City Clerk.

- TP T W e el i —
p— e v,




=y

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 7=

WHEREAS, it is shown by the report of the C

: ity Engineer, which has been duly filed for identification, that
the improvement of

laying, conetructing and installing on 108th St, beginning at 3rd St and
::'::Eing nﬂ:thwnrdgr aprroximately 300 ft, an ;1gh 1nu§gvitrificd plipe

in the City of Miami, Florida, has heen properly and completely done, and is in conformity to the plans, profiles, de-
tails, drawings and specifieations of the City Engineer as adopted by the City Couneil for such improvements, and due
notiee to the owners and all other persons interested in the property abutting said improvements having been duly
given, and the City Council having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appeared, and
having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from the owners of property or other persons inter-

?ﬂ-t-Ed therein H.g:_llil'lﬂt tha C'I:I.-‘S.L of such E]']"LIJJ'l;:l'l.-'E!Tt'll:":‘it.*;'uJ and being satisfied that said work has been done and completed
in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and speci fications,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida,

: that said work for said im-
provement be, and the same is, hereby accepted by the City Counecil.

Passed and adopted this fhitotes,. day of A, {{{; 4 , 19
Attest: ' *
L r b Pt 4
City Clerk. v Iﬁrr;'.r.'uiv.ﬂ-ri’r, City Council.




-

Assessment Roll

Assesament Holl for the

beginndng at 3rd 9% and oxbendi
odght iooh vi . _ 1 @Wa T

e 4

as authorized by Improvement Resolution No LY o

=

the terms of contract with the City of Miami and

contractor for said work, approved by the City Counei

MNkme of wner 1.8 [

T. N, Qautier, Eat
L ]

‘: . . : Iu.;:

Unknown, i "
dary 4. Nouston, 55 "
Lals E:eemr:c;. a7 "
Namnjq B. Collsy, 35 .
Taabington Touns, 47 . :
[ ] ,“' n
Price Plexrscn, 1 '
Thes. 0, Gers, ; .’ n
: Y : ;

. 28 r "
Clare O'Reilly, "
El l"‘Ehl .
Susje §. Wuite, 43 " "
L ..' L] "

4, 4, Quinn Ce. E6,70
Tla.Meh,Wka, 5. BE

E: L. K. plans, .. Bl

" orvisics 14, &5
Administration 25, 00
Lessssnents 14

City's part,

“7-B (108th)

Amount paid by City

Total Coat

j
¥ . i el e W . -

| of the City of Miami, the

1 1 =l =l =) =3 =] =]

1 =3 =F =3 =3 =F =J =J =J =]

d lnatallis on 1089%th B%
3 roximntaly 300D L%,

Uol.u,lald . 191

ad day of Oot.l0814

Ans. Confirmed
oF Modifed

- oo
&
.
§
P
8 i

 dwbEIgclrExnxax

W

&

B

, hased upon




P : . 5 ' ] =
L ™l .‘
. i !
- ' b ;'t
W = i 1R
i.- Pl
| 448
IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.
A
BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the ©ty- Engineer prepare and
preseant io the City Council plans, profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the
F laydng, GﬂI}ﬂ-tI"_{ct‘;;'.' anc installing on One Hundred ¢ Tenth Street, beglnning
at Becond Streetoand extending northwardly approximately 300 feet, an eight
inoh witrified pipe ascwer.

g

i

i F -
W4 £ > ern /
Passed and adopted thi=™ " "/1 lay of 19 L

; i: - Prasiderd City "--llm-:l.
Attes | ] U .’.“'

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. * # 8—d~

BE IT .HI.‘:-;,i.l[,\'F.Ir by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the plans, profiles, details, draw
ing® and specifications as prepared by the S Engineer and presented to this meeting for the

‘ “H B‘:‘-:‘md: a ;‘ J"I?':t'ulllﬂa nn :FFI.H |1.'LI.TILL'I.-|3. I T".:'“.th ETI-“#". :’G,Ei-rln.lns
‘ i 2ada ;.'._-. Nnor ';“. --1-1.'. -l- App I . -
{noh vitrified pipe sewer, ily spproximately 300 feed, an elight

in the City of Miami be, and the ¢ are, herehy appri | and adonted

BE IT FURTHER RE=OLS ) that the City Clerk be, and iz hereby, directed to identify such plans, profile
drawings and specifications a= U w hicl we been approved and adopted by this resolution, and place the same
as identified in the fles in the |1 f Miami, Florida

Passed and adopted 1h -w‘f '-J'r lay of : - . 194 !
’.-' L""t.:—""# '

[T = 4 '\a’ : ~ L-""L*!’
F 1 b Prefldent City Council

Attest: (U, IJ. Freges ¥

City Clerk




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.. 6484

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construct,
lay and install

laying, oenetFucting wnd installing om One Hundwed wx: Tenth Btreed, beginning
b 3 Gtweed aud o lunddng acrthvardly syproximetely 300 fest, an elght
gnob vitrified pipe asnum,

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in accordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings and specifica-

tions of the @y Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held ﬂnm ;“é PRI by

made a part hereof, and gaid improvement is now ordered,

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement is to be paid by

assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining ome-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, iz to be paid by the City of Miami.

RE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the
improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of

i T
Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on fﬂ{‘@m ,-""j"&-}.’:\’_,.-f' 191 }'{’, umtil z«-u'ulﬂck

P. M. Such advertisement shall state that the City reserves the right to reject any and all bids; 1

that payment of the cost will be made from time to time to the amount of eighty per centum of estimates of the SHg—
Engineer of the amount of work done, i i re e b T T ety e rairie—fromr
mlll , 'nl :i m";‘i"” : .I EIHI”II:I 1 . “!T“ !:“!l: : E::ﬂ:m i E.Mi I RO ”I I;“”' i“.!

b RERSEE ik i ik Such
advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bid,
made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within semrFee=
days after notice of :}ward of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contraet
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same.

All certified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of contract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contract is awarded, shall be returned.

o Ee b W EAAAA ol A it b R i
The bond required shall be []hmi—ﬂm_uw ' it aven-ohe-hadred-dollars 1o 2o—pas—aenk of the amount

bid, and shall be made by some suréty company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida.

In default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miam, Florida, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default.

No bid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any reason whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.

- S o O ,191.% /,,-’

i f ,-"x
PASSED AND ADOPTED Ll1i.¢""; o day of £
< U

T k. I._\'__.. ™

sl = BT - ..-t.r H
_;"' | ;;j 4. | g -\U' J ‘Fz{esuﬂnt Lity Counecil.
L

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No, * 4 ¢ &

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida:

I{? b s
That the bid of j ? “Tllran & , Tor the
Jaying, oot (¢ ‘ . ire fonth Biseet, tn¢

ad Scoond Jtraut ] R~ oy
h‘n—u .'iﬁ*'r -I;--I- -.i.--\.--l Y i K .

in the City of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifieations of the Uity Engineer and

{ o
lpprundmdl.-iwud by the City Council, for the weww—ef-§ { J,"" Liedd f*/w fie i beeing
the lowest and best bid therefor, be and the same is hereby accepted, and the contract for faid improvement is hereby

i r 1 ¥
awarded to 'E'L;:‘ . f ':f-'"l L R -t , Baid
contractor Lo ut bomnid Lo b proved by the City Attorney for the proper performance of the contract as pro
ng =i

vided for in the resolution order | improvements, and the advertisement for bids thersunder.

—r - g
B atptad this << oC _ day of. P& La-L e wEE

Altest:
idrne ong 7Y E Sk

City Clerk. Preasident City Couneil




R#part of Cﬂ’j} Enﬂinecr and Cummitt:cman on Streets

T0 THE CITY COUNCIL, MIAMI, FLORIDA :

The undersigned beg leave to report that they have

personally examined and inspected the improvements
consisting of the

Laying ,conatructis irat

B e e o end inaételling on 110th 5% veginning at &nd

and extending noriawar.ly o whLELWOLY oUU 1%, &n elght inoh wvitrified pipe

aawer
under contract with . « Sainn Oo and
find and that the work has beer proparly and complets . da

_ stely done, and is in comformity to the plans, profiles. de-
talls, drawings and specifications of th. sy Engineer, as adopted by the City Council and e I TLITE |

ted at !iumt. Flornda, th - Bes s ]

-hl.:. i}

JUN 7 1015

1 that sald

=webi Fongineer,

Committesman on =Sireest




Motion to Regeive and File Report of City Engineer and

Committeeman on Streets

r
On Motion of 1

seconded by .

L SRRF .

the report of the City Engineer and Committeeman on Streets that the work of

L -

e for the improvements consisting of the
Laying ,ecnetrioiin instolling om 110th 5t veginning &t 2nd %
and extendlng northwvarll )xlantely [t. Ll~ht ine itzified pipe

pevafl

has been properly done and completed by the contractor be received and ordered placed on file.
Attest: )

f '
LU /D, rrl gv,

City Clerk.




. ¢S, THE CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA :
;_‘-'.h- .'_'__f.,j.. mm; E‘:ﬂﬂ'jﬂl-_'l_"]" do hﬂ'ﬁ]}}' Eqr:;jf..r that l:-h‘." fl:'l.'lJ'-'r'ir'l. [3 a true H.I'Ili.l correct St-ﬁtf‘m‘.’-'“t 1:If t.i:IE
total cost of the work of improvement of g : g
Laying, gonstructing and installing on 110th St serinnine 2t 23nd St.
and extending nortawarcly approximately 2 ft an eight inch witrified pipe
gEveEl

and of the total iirl:mt-um.‘ of the lots or parcels of land lHable to liens theref, r, and the amount of lien per foot front
glaimed by the E't}',.ﬂ.ﬂd the name of the owner or owners or other Persons interested in each lot or ]MIT-E! of I-H'ﬂ-l:l,
80 far as the same is known to me, or could be ascertained by me after diligent inquiry.

b PRes,No,448-B,

(110th Street or Linecoln Avenue)

I aspertain, find and report that the ecet of laying and installing

an eight inch sewer for this improvement is 22,11 cents per lineal foot. '

Name of Owner. Descoription nff Property. Foot Frontage. Assessment.

T.J.Harper Lot 22, Carter's Subdivieion
of TL.ote & to 15 in-
cluesive of Blook 13N 25 $6.584 1!
a'n " . 27, " " n L s .04 |
W M " " E'J, i " " - o '5_4.54 1
" . " Eaoe, " 4 i " 25 6.84 ]
i o s e - 7 X " " 25 8.04 g
L | L] H 1-?-1 H L L L] oE -ﬂ-,ﬂd i
F W n L1 '-!_El H L L] L ql-i-- E.Ed. i ;
"W L B T8, o " L] i o E_n4 il
LR L] L] ]4' L] L] L] " E'.Fi- E.F.ld'
L ] L] " ]5’ L " L] i# oR E.qq_
bt LAk ; 2, " . - ;. o5 6.84 )
U | " " 4, " " i ) oF &, Rd
Henry Sears " B, - " . o 5 8.P4
] " " E- " L ] M =1 E‘-H#_
G.H.Olopton 5 7y 4 3 2 2 25 8.04
Farmie Cuthbert . 8, - . ;o . 25 8454
L L ] '.-1', L " H H EE E..H‘-‘!-
. . B e 3 . o b 26 8,84
5 . R e 4 25 6.64
" " R T- " " " " 25 6.84
' Total 500 $156,80

Total Cost of Improvement as follows:
Joln J. Quinn Company, 010,095

Florida Machine VWorks, . I8
BthRlFGﬂ. Plans, S.81
SEE S Supervision, 10.88
Administration, 25.00

— SPEB, 07

Ao
Total Aspessment + « « & & s & & = .~'1-E§.fﬂ
BAER'E Part « + s + « & » a4 = a a_as = 3 33;,ﬁv
Total Cost of Improvement « - . . - + .$266.07

BN I CUyrs
Ei?ﬁnavr-. }

k! =S
Th -

WITNESS my signature at Miami, Florida, this JU™ ! day of L 101




RESOLUTION s a=-0)

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has prepared a certified statement or primary assessment roll and presented
it to this body on this day, showing the cost of improvement for the

Laying, comstructing and installing on 110th St beginning &t 2nd 8% and
gxtending northwardly approximately 300 ft an eight inch witrified pipe sewer

L=

which certified statement or primary assessment roll contains and shows a statement of the total cost of the work of
said improvement and of the total frontage of the lots or pareels of land liable to liens theref?r, _Emu:l the amount of
liens per front foot elaimed by the City of Miami, and the amount of the entire cost of the Iﬁatd improvement to be
paid by the City of Miami at the intersection of streets and alleys, the amount assessed against _mch of _thurlﬂts_ or

of land liable to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, being
shown and deseribed in said certified statement or prima facie assessment roll,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Couneil of Miami, Florida, that the said certified statement or
prima facie assessment roll aforesaid be and is hereby received and that the same be filed with the City Clerk for
identification. And it is so ordered.

p7 N5
i

N
Passed and adopted this__ day of..._ JUI B M | L :
. o

W ] f!-"i o F '_ f kS ___,_.--'{I f i n
Attest: IJI 'Ir F ¥ ""'f.-ﬂ Lides, i ;.ﬂf ........ il il
L R ’f'-"!l"f”'j i 7, & sident City Council.

City Clerk.




4
IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N -
0.4 A BTNT
. 1 % r
WHEREAS, the improvement ordered at a meeting of this body, held on ¢ .t‘r‘ ) A , 19175,
.-l".,.i.- ] |
by Resolution Nﬂ./’ : for the
laying, ...'_.1+ “'4‘ [ — sadddng on 110th 8% boginning At End 5% AnRd
sxtending northvardly rox 4 t : b visrified pipe sewer
was let to : it £
-

for § /0 X , and said improvement has been completed and the City Engineer and Committeeman on

Streets have lpp{n\hﬂ] aald work and recommended that it be accepted by the {Ll'l}‘ Couneil,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that s 7 g K

.l"|-.'-II ¢ '}/J -":;'l

[il,_lr_, at the City Hall, at Miami, Florida, is hereby named as the Lime, the place and the hour for hearing all com-
plaints which the owner or owners or olher persons interested in such improvements may desire to make against the
cost of such improvements, and the City Clerk is ordered to post in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami,
one of which will be at the Lity Hall. & notice of the completion of aaid work, which notice ghall contain a statement
of the total coat of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount
of liens per fromt foot claimed by the eity, but in such notice the name of the owner or owners or other persons
interested in said lot or parcel of land need not appear, but only a sufficient description of the lands to make it capable
of identification shall be necessary.

Passed and adopted this day of . 18

r

President City Council.
Altest:

City Clerk.




OFFICE OF CITY CLERK

. =
: Miami, Florida |
Notice to Property Owners
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF
J" '] -\-:.ﬂ-' e l,t
= 3 - = Wl R Wk e '-'--l o i T B - Ll as p
:"'r"d' St and E"tt:-“"':"'-"l_ Lorta - 3] IGXd taly "*-1‘4-4..-1._ ..'lhlr'j;..;?.—“.ﬁ.
pipe sewer ’ ¢ en elght lnoh vitrilled
TIME FOR HEARING COMPLAINTS OF PROPERTY OWNERS
To the Ow and all Other Persons intere «lul in the property on
110%8 S 8% 2rom @md St 200 <t north rdly
atreel hereinafter deseribed :
You are hereby notified that the contract for the
;E}F1F = BOnE LI cLin " ANATE] s | kb Tl T o8 I i [l
e - v LAY balw AP . E4nnAL E 2N
b i“'=~vﬂrﬁitt gl "“*I TR e KN | - Wy n elght inch vitrilied plpe aewer
which was let by the City Council of Miami, Florida, on tober sand, lole
has been completed according to the terms of the contract, as reported to the Council by the City Engineer and the
Commitieeman on Streets, and you and each of you are herchy notified that shursday June 17,.0.9
., at
8 ERo'clock P. M., at the City Hall, at Mi is the time, hour and place hereby set for the hearing of all complaints
which the owner or owners or other persons |||1rn'-l:v-! in such improvements may desire to make against the cost
of such improvements.
You are further notified that the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable
B ! 3 et t ' = “eant foet  Vaimed by the city are as shown on the statement foll

b EE-EHQ'HH'B‘

(110th Street or Linsoln Avenus)

I asgertain, find and report that the cost of laying and installing
an eight inch sewer for this improvement is 88,11 cents per lineal foot.

Name of Owner. Description off Property. Foot Frontage, _Assessment.

T.J.Harper Lot 22, Carter's Subdivieion

of Lots 8 to 15 in-
elusive of Block 13N g8 §e.n4
- i v Ry S p ’ - 26 €.n4
iy " 0 " A - - 28 8.n4
L | - ] 1"1' L] L] " L] EH E.“
L | ] - IH' L] L] L] ] eR E-H‘
L L] L] 1.?' L] " L] L oR A, 84
LA | . L] 18, L] L] L - R 8,04
L [ 3 - Iﬂp - L] L) L] on E,Hi
LAl ] - - .:‘. L] L L] " o E'q‘
L L] L] 15' L] - - L] ol ;1 ﬂ'q*
L | - L] E' L] L] - L] o E'n‘
e o AR i BN i Al 26 8,04
Henry . Wi W R . 28 e.n4
L] B'-.'H » :: " " L] " oR A, R4
8.H.0 B Al G .. ¥ 28 6.04
lnﬂiiumhm N gy R 28 68,04
. " b i " " " ol e.n4
. . L 10, L L] L] - om a,.n4
. . . 33, " .. . i £s 8.04
L] - - I::, L] L L] L] a.n4

28
“Total 800 TISA. 0

m’% gt of Improverent as followst
= Tulrn Corpany, #210,88

ﬂﬁrldn Yasghine Torks, 6.38
I--H tllﬂ-.‘ Fllﬂﬂ; 5.681
, Buperviaion, ID.‘:!

Administration 28,00 _
; “§566.07

Tﬂ“l llll‘!lntll'!'l"lt. a @ % @ @ B % & & ® 8 j“ﬁ uﬂ

'Ultj' B PATE s = 2 = % ® % § * @8 A& -__. F:' =
Total Cost of Improvement « .« « = . -8 -.55

jJun8 1915 3 v

' /s
Enf;jﬂﬁr- 7w s )




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N, #46-7

WHEREAS, it is shown by the report of the City Engineer, which has been duly filed for identifieation, that
the improvement of

. F
A RP o
v LIIGLL

laying, comstruoting and instelling on E4x One Funiredth Tenth St beginnin
at and Btreet and extending northwardly approximately 300 fee L eight X
vitrified pipe seve 3 -

[

in the City of Miami, Florida, has been properly and completely done, and is in conformity to the plans, profiles, de-
tails, drawings and specifications of the City Engineer as adopted by the City Couneil for such improvements, and due
potice to the owners and all other persons interested in the property abutting said improvements having been duly
given, and the City Council having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appeared, and
having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from the owners of property or other persons inter-
ested therein against the cost of such improvements, and being satisfied that said work has been done and completed
in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that said work for said im-
provement be, and the same is, hereby accepted by the City Council.

il :l..| —_
Paszsed and adopted this day of JUN 17 1[}]5 : ; }9 : .
: A ;
Attest: ) _ A f g T
{dﬂj VM agvre A LIL"’
City Clerk. President City Council.




-
T p——

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No, 6= 2~

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, met on the &1 & day of Juns .

which the owner or owners or other persons interested in the improvement of the
laying, gonatructing snd inetelling on Eix One Fundredth Tenth St I._-'-j_";ll’.:.i!..’_:

at and Street and sxtending northvardly approximatsly 700 fset an sicht

I T
e e

vitrified pipe eevcI

might degire to make against the cost of such improvement, as authorized by Improvement Resolution No. 448-E

i 2 S

adopted Ly the City Council on the 2th day of Jetober, 181 S 1g - and

WHEREAS, eaid City Council, having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appear-
ed, and having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from owners of property or other persons
interested therein against the cost of such improvement and the amounts assessed against the respective properties
as set forth in the certificate or primary or prima facie assezzment roll of the City Engineer, certified by the City
Couneil; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that said certificate, primary or prima facie assessment roll as prepared and certified by

the City Engineer on the . 7th day of June,l1l815 ; 19 ., and filed with the Clerk of said

City for identification on the  7{h  day of June,lsls ;19 , be, and is hereby confirmed in all
things, as heretofore approved (or for modification) as follows:

The aszzesament against lot . block , is hereby reduced to %
The assessment against lot , block , i hereby reduced to $

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sum and amounts against each of the lots, tracts of land or parcels
of ground deseribed in said assessment roll (as herein modified) is less than the amount that each of said lots, tracts
of land or parcels of ground is benefited by said improvement; and that the proportion of said cost to be paid by
said City of Miami on account of street and alley intersections is the sum set opposite to the same therein.

The actual cost for the construction of said improvement in the sum of & 256,07

iz hereby approved and confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said final assessment roll, as certified by this Council, be retained by the
City Clerk, who is hereby ordered to make collections of the assessments thereon as required by law.

[uN 17 1015
Passed and adopted this day of : : : : , “,"- :
: ; # o - o N .i'r !
Attest : /{/ /3 M agvrr Vi ;, {;Li N
: P#sident City Couneil,
City Clerk.




il r‘ - = P
g
- il
4 ¥
Assessment Roll
Assessment Roll for the
Laying, constructings and inetalling on Ome Rundredth Tenth 8t.
beglndng &% <o tending nox ardly approxi y1y 300 ft. an eight
mULI- vatrilica FalPe =T
aAs ﬂtithﬂl'iﬂﬁd by Improvement BResolution Mo, = approved 8. B, 1914 191 . based upon
the terms of contract with the City of Miami and Jo Jo Quinn Qo

contractor for said work, approved by the City Council of the City of Miami, the 880l day of  Qo%.1814191

| = —
Masas mf Moreow i L i Prive per N Ans, ':I:Ir:lﬁ'!'lﬂtﬂ f

Rl T

(110th Street or Lincoln Avernus)
I asoartaln, find and report that the ccet of laying and lustalling

s eight inoh sewer for this improvement is 83.11 cents per linesl ioot.

'HI‘- F'-.Jl:;'t ﬂn‘ LA
ti ;l nﬂ-rpﬂr, Lot ..“ l:}n_'fi:':,pﬂ:r‘ ..'.ﬂ._._' J“:‘Ei.—]iun
of Lote € to 10 in=- .
- b Wi d &
olusive of Blook 13 N a6 $6.84
.. . . " Rl, " " " " as B.64
.. " b 2 5 L n | ] ab B, 54
E W L 19, i H i " 3 6.
" " R " " :"‘*' ] u . " L 5:-" \_':-..J
n N n ¥ 17, T [ ] n ) a5 5B
. 4 e il
" n il " 16, n H n o §5 ﬁ'f‘
n " " ® 16, b " " (] 25 8,84
I | Te 2 ..
L. " .14, H 1 i ] 1] :_'::_
" w {/ F 1%, o [ u i =1, L B
. ' | [ | 4] " El il 1 l.]..;._.lj:
LI | n " 4, L N u n 35 D B4
Henry Bours, e MR . . " SU G.04
. . - gi L o : :‘.l'-:l wiom i
" o ] 3
ﬂ'l I’l mﬁt‘:“n’ L '--i " n-'l;_} e G
- Fannie Cuthbert M " " " a6 0. 04
; w L] 1 3 ] n ] ] a5 8.5
B n 10, L] i fl f 215 G.84
| ] i 11, ] f ] n a5 8.584
15 " 1l ii 1 [
n " " 18, " L - G' - T —
.m.t..'.l.. ot i il . ol el Sl
Total Qﬁﬂt of Improvement ss follows:
" I —— . | |
o - m‘l“.- Wi LY 5 i e o i
¥iorida lMechine Torks, 6. 38
B H: Klyoce, Plans, 3,61
TR " | Bapervislon, ]_{:_-.;.,:.
Mainistration, 85,00
- i.'-.:li.ljl;.d'rlj
Total AGSOOORANE; » = & ¢ = = » & @& qlz:':'ui..ll;
Cit"r. 3 Part ¥ TR B R MK JRE W MRS SR 1 _:'i 2
- Pogtal Comt of Improvomont, « « U0V
By H, Elvoe,
Ling,'i:.'u._'-r-
L
$

Total Cost : ; il - RNy {




